
 

 

EAA CHAPTERS   
Oklahoma  
 
Ada, chapter 1005 
President Bill Holland.  405-626-1386 
EAA1005ada@gmail.com 
Meeting is every 2nd Tuesday at 7pm in the Ada airport terminal  
  
  
Cookson, chapter 1040 
President, N/A 435-632-2270 
bnslake@yahoo.com 
Meetings every 3rd Thursday at 7pm at32248S. Skyline dr, Cookson ,Okla. 
  
  
Duncan, chapter 1694 
President, N/A 281-900-6962 
r3baron98@gmail.com 
Meetings every 1st Saturday at 9am in the terminal 
  
  
Enid, chapter 455 
President Benny Benham , 580-402-6161 
EAA455Enid@gmail.com 
Meetings every 3rd Saturday at 2:30pm in the Woodring terminal  
  
  
Goldsby, chapter 1612 
President Eric Muehlberg. 405-923-6749 
smuehlberg@pldi.net 
Meetings every 2nd Saturday at 10am in the Goldsby terminal  
  
  
Haskell, chapter 671 
President Daniel Hall. 580-278-1690 
President.eaa671@gmail.com 
Meetings every 2nd Saturday at9:30am Haskell airport  
  
  
 
 
 
 
  



 
EAA CHAPTERS 
 
Oklahoma  
 
Oklahoma City, chapter 24 
President Jim Putnam. 405-596-2076 
Jim.putnam@sbcglobal.net 
Meetings every 2nd Thursday at 7pm in the Sundance terminal  
 
 
Owasso, chapter 10 
President Geoffrey Alexander. 580-614-1619 
toothmaker1@gmail.com  
Meetings every 3rd Monday at 7:30 Gundy’s airport hangar 
  
  
Ponca City, chapter 1046 
President Tamara Bucher  620-660-8136 
tamarabucher1958@gmail.com 
Meetings every 3rd Saturday at 7pm Ponca Regional Airport  
  
Tulsa, chapter UL 10 
President Duncan Gravis 
Info@gcufo.com 
Meetings every 3rd Saturday at 1pm Gundy’s airport 
  
  
Westport, chapter 1682 
President Bill Wright. 918-557-0169 
billntammy@cimtel.net 
Meetings every3rd Saturday at 10am in the community center, 733 N. 
Orchard Ln. Westport, Okla 
  
Shawnee , 1098 
President Gary Manning. 405-664-7356 
gkmanning54@gmail.com 
Meetings every 4th Saturday at 2:30 in the Gordon Cooper VoTech on the 
Shawnee airport 
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